U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 12-22-1999 OMB 0651-0027 **COVER SHEET** 101230039 INAUEIVIAKKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type X X Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Doelcher Products, Inc. Name 231999 Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Individual General Partnership Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization LCalifornia Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Davis Instruments Corp. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3465 Diablo Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hayward 94545 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12/21/1999 TTON11 00000247 1576549 01 FC:481 40.00 DF mation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of infor gathering the data needed to complete the CoverSheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0890

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)				3	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 325-8666					
Name [Polly A. Din	kel			
Address (line 1)	Tomlinson Zi	sko Morosoli	& Maser LLP		
Address (line 2)	200 Page Mil	l Road, Seco	nd Floor		
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, C	A 94306			
Address (line 4)					
	Enter the total number including any attachme		ached conveyance	document # 2	
	pplication Number		• •	Mark if additional numbers attached	
				BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trade	emark Application Nur	nber(s)		stration Number(s)	
			1576549		
Number of P	roperties			4	

Number of Properties
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00

Method of Payment: Enclosed
Deposit Account
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number: #

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes
No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Polly A. Dinkel

Name of Person Signing

Polly A. Dintel

D 7 / 9 9

Date Signed

.....

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK is made on November 23 1999, from Doelcher Products, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2161 Camel Road, Benicia, California 94510 ("Assignor"), to Davis Instruments Corp., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3465 Diablo Avenue, Hayward, California 94545 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has adopted, used and is using the mark "DOEL FIN" (the "Mark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,576,549 dated January 9, 1990; and
 - B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

DOELCHER PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

ack Doelcher, President

MC2158.WPD;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0892

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		OPTIONAL SECTION			
County of Solano		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER			
On 11-23, 199 before me, KAR NAME,	on 5. Talley-Notary Public TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G. JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC OCICHER	Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. [] INDIVIDUAL [] CORPORATE OFFICER(S)			
to the me tha author signate the en	the persong whose names se subscribed within instrument and acknowledged to at the executed the same in their his ized capacities, and that by their his ures on the instrument the persons or tity upon behalf of which the persons executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal	TITLE(S) [] PARTNER(S) [] LIMITED [] GENERAL [] ATTORNEY-IN-FACT [] TRUSTEE(S) [] GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR [] OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)			
OPTIONAL SECTION					
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT 11-23-99					
Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.					

91992 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION●8236 Remmet Ave., P. O. Box 7184●Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

TMF0114.WPD;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0893